(
	;
00000001 10196493	
0000000	
HDEMESS1	
07/22/2002	

	07-26-2	2002			
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)					OF COMMERCE rademark Office
Tab settings ⇨⇨⇨	102169	Ψ	<u> </u>	Ψ	Ψ
To the honorable Commissioner of Pat	ents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached	original docume	nts or copy thereo	f.
 Name of conveying party(ies): 		2. Name and addre	ess of receivi	ng party(ies)	2
Charles R. SACHATELLO	,	Name: <u>Suture</u>	Cut, LLC		<u> </u>
Joseph SAWYER	2	Internal Addres	SS:		/1964 /1964 /16/0
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
X Assignment Merge	er	Ctroot Addreso	. 2024 Bro	مما مغمماه	_
Security Agreement Change	ge of Name	Street Address	:_3021 BIOC	okmonte Lan	<u>e</u>
Other Execution Date: July 2 and 12, 2002		City: <u>Lexington</u> Additional name(s) & a			Yes X No
 4. Application number(s) or patent number If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s) 		he execution date of the B. Patent No.(s)	- •	n is: <u>July 2 and</u>	1 12, 2002
	י Additional numbers att	ached? Yes	X No		
Name and address of party to whom co- concerning document should be mailed: Name and address of party to whom co-		6. Total number of involved:	applications	and patents	1
Name <u>: Luke A. Kilyk</u>		7 Total foo /27 CE	D 2 /11\	¢ 40	2.00
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CF	K 3.41)	<u>41</u>	J.00
		X Credit Car	d Payment F	orm	
Street Address: 53 A East Lee Street		X Authorized account	to be charg	e any deficien	cy to deposit
City: <u>Warrenton</u> State: <u>VA</u> Zip	o: <u>21086</u>	8. Deposit account 50-0925 (Attach duplicate copy of		paying by deposit	t account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belie Is a true copy of the original document.		ormation is true and o	correct and a	any attached o	сору
Luke A. Kilyk, Reg. No. 33,251 Name of Person Signing	- The W	Signature	<u>July 16</u>	, 2002 Date	
• •	including cover sheet	, attachments, and docu	ments: ဩ	Date	
		required cover sheet informa			
Date: July 16, 2002 Label No. EV141352375US Therel with the U.S. Postal Service and that it was addressed for office to Addresses?" opinion	ommissioner of Patents & T Washington, by certify that, on the da	rademarks, Box Assignments D.C. 20231 te indicated above, I depos Commissioner for Patents,	ited this paper w	vith identified attac C 20231 by "Exp	chments and/or fee oress Mail Post

Dawn M. Berry
Name (Print)

Dawn M. B. eve

ASSIGNMENT

(Worldwide Rights)

WHEREAS We/I, the below named inventors. [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

DUAL-FUNCTION MEDICAL INSTRUMENT

for which We/I filed an application for Un	nited States Letters patent on	, as Application No	; and
WHEREAS,	SutureCut, LLC		
	(Full Name of Assignee))	
a LLC of	Kentucky, U.S.		
	(State or Country of Incorpora	ation)	
whose post office address is 3021 Brooks	monte Lane, Lexington, Kentucky 40	515	
(hereby referred to as Assignee), is desir throughout the world, and in and to the issued upon this application;	rous of securing the entire right, title application for United States Letters	, and interest in and to this invention in Patent on this invention and the Letters	all countries S Patent to be
NOW THEREFORE, be it known and valuable consideration the receipt of transferred, and set over, and do hereby my/our entire right, title, and interest in a all Letters Patent of the United States wh basis of such application, and all application and all Letters Patent which may be grathereof; and We/I hereby authorize and reany foreign country whose duty it is to iss to assignee, its successors and assigns, in	f which from assignee is hereby ack sell, assign, transfer, and set over and to this invention and this applica- tich may be granted thereon, and all ions for Letters Patent which may her anted on this invention in any foreign equest the Commissioner of Patents a sue patents on applications as describ	unto the assignee, its lawful successors ation, and all divisions, and continuations reissues thereof, and all rights to claim preafter be filed for this invention in any form country, and all extensions, renewals, and Trademarks of the United States and a bed above, to issue all Letters Patent for the	old, assigned, and assigns, s thereof, and priority on the preign country, and reissues any official of
AND, WE/I HEREBY covenant the have not executed and will not execute any	nat We/I have the full right to conve y agreement in conflict with this Ass	y the interest assigned by this Assignment;	ent, and We/I
AND, WE/I HEREBY further cove its successors and assigns, any facts known papers when called upon to do so, execute invention in said assignee, its successors oaths and generally do everything possible for this invention in the United States and papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors	wn to me/us respecting this invention e and deliver any and all papers that it and assigns, execute all divisional, or e to aid assignee, its successors and all any foreign country, it being understand	may be necessary or desirable to perfect the continuation, and reissue applications, mal assigns, to obtain and enforce proper pate	ign all lawful he title to this ke all rightful ent protection
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We/I	have hereunto set our hands.		
County of	_))) ss.		
State of	_) _)		
Subscribed and sworn to before me th	nisday		
of, 20 <u>00</u> .			
N	Jotary Public		

SEAL

PATENT REEL: 013113 FRAME: 0679

FULL NAME OF FIRST INVENTOR: Charles R. Sachatello
Address: 3021 Brookmonte Lane, Lexington, KY 40515-8508
Signature: Charles R Jackafello MD
Date: July 2 Zev Z
FULL NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR: Joseph Sawyer
Address: 8671 Panorama Drive East, Bozeman, MT 59715
Signature: 2
Date: 1-6, 12, 2002
FULL NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR:
Address:
Signature:
Date:
FULL NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR:
Address:
Signature:
Date:

RECORDED: 07/16/2002

PATENT REEL: 013113 FRAME: 0680